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State of Washington 

Department of Transportation 

On-Call Transportation Design PS&E Services Above 

Please contact the Agreement Manager, Headquarters Consultant Services Office by email at 

CSOTaskOrders@wsdot.wa.gov , for authorization to utilize one of the below agreements. 

1. AECOM Technical Services, Inc. PH:  206-624-9349 

710 Second Avenue, Suite 1000 FX:  206-623-3793 

Seattle, WA  98104 www.aecom.com 

Contact:  Mike Horton, Michael.Horton@aecom.com Agreement Number Y-11575 

2. BergerABAM PH:  206-357-5600 

1301 – 5th Avenue, Suite 1200 FX:  206-357-5601 

Seattle, WA  98101 www.abam.com 

Contact:  Jilma Jimenez, jilma.jimenez@abam.com Agreement Number Y-11576 

3. CH2M Hill, Inc. PH:  425-453-5000 

1100 – 112th Avenue NE, Suite 500 FX:  425-468-3100 

Bellevue, WA  98004 www.ch2m.com 

Contact:  Tim Bevan, Tim.Bevan@ch2m.com Agreement Number Y-11577 

4. David Evans & Associates, Inc. PH:  425-519-6500 

415 – 118th Avenue SE FX:  425-519-5361 

Bellevue, WA  98005 www.deainc.com 

Contact:  Mike Clark, mdc@deainc.com Agreement Number Y-11578 

5. DKS Associates, Inc. PH:  206-382-9800 

719 Second Avenue, Suite 1250 FX:  206-587-0692 

Seattle, WA  98104 www.dksassociates.com 

Contact:  Chris Long, cal@dksassociates.com Agreement Number Y-11579 

6. H. W. Lochner, Inc. PH:  425-454-3160 

915 – 118th Avenue SE, Suite 130 FX:  425-455-8543 

Bellevue, WA  98005 www.hwlochner.com 

Contact:  Steve Lewis, slewis@hwlochner.com Agreement Number Y-11580 

7. Harper Houf Peterson Righellis, Inc. PH:  360-750-1131 

1104 Main Street, Suite 100 FX:  360-750-1171 

Vancouver, WA  98660 www.hhpr.com 

Contact:  Charles Harper, chuck@hhpr.com Agreement Number Y-11581 

8. HDR Engineering, Inc. PH:  425-450-6299 

500 – 108th Avenue NE, Suite 1200 FX:  425-453-7107 

Bellevue, WA  98004 www.hdrinc.com 

Contact:  Ron Ohlsen, Ron.Ohlsen@hdrinc.com Agreement Number Y-11582 
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9. HNTB Corporation PH:  425-455-3555 

600 – 108th Avenue NE, Suite 900 FX:  425-453-9179 

Bellevue, WA  98004 www.hntb.com 

Contact:  Wendy Taylor, wmtaylor@hntb.com Agreement Number Y-11583 

10. Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. PH:  425-452-8000 

600 – 108th Avenue NE, Suite 700 FX:  425-452-1212 

Bellevue, WA  98004 www.jacobs.com 

Contact:  Donald Nelson, donald.nelson@jacobs.com Agreement Number Y-11584 

11. KPFF, Inc. PH:  206-622-5822 

1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600 FX:  206-622-8130 

Seattle, WA  98101 www.kpff.com 

Contact:  Ron Leimkuhler, ron.leimkuhler@kpff.com Agreement Number Y-11585 

12. Otak, Inc. PH:  360-737-9613 

700 Washington Street, Suite 401 FX:  360-737-9651 

Vancouver, WA 98660 www.otak.com 

Contact: Allen Hendy, allen.hendy@otak.com Agreement Number Y-11586 

13. Parametrix, Inc. PH:  253-604-6600 

1019 – 39th Avenue SE, Suite 100 FX:  253-604-6799 

Puyallup, WA  98374 www.parametrix.com 

Contact:  Lindsay Yamane, lyamane@parametrix.com Agreement Number Y-11587 

14. Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. PH:  206-382-5200 

999 Third Avenue, Suite 3200 FX:  206-382-9745 

Seattle, WA  98104 www.pbworld.com 

Contact:  David Williams, williamsds@pbworld.com  Agreement Number Y-11634 

15. Parsons Transportation Group, Inc. PH:  206-494-3101 

600 University Street FX:  206-494-0960 

Seattle, WA  98101 www.parsons.com 

Contact:  Rick Chapman, rick.chapman@parsons.com Agreement Number Y-11635 

16. Skillings-Connolly, Inc. PH:  360-491-3399 

PO Box 5080 FX:  360-491-3857 

Lacey, WA  98509 www.skillings.com 

Contact:  Thomas Skillings, tskillings@skillings.com Agreement Number Y-11636 

17. Tetra Tech, Inc. PH:  425-635-1000 

400 – 112th Avenue NE, Suite 400 FX:  425-635-1150 

Bellevue, WA  98004 www.tetratech.com 

Contact:  Chuck Purnell, chuck.purnell@tetratech.com Agreement Number Y-11637 
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